



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through **Ms. Ankita Gupta, Advocate**

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.01.2017

The present execution petition has been listed for transfer the District Courts.

Ld. counsel for Decree Holder has pointed out that vide order dated 22.11.2016, the Hon'ble Court had already declined to transfer the execution petition on the basis of pecuniary jurisdiction. Hence, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **23rd January, 2017** for further directions.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 17, 2017

savita