



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &

BUILDERS PVT LTD

.... Decree Holder

Through: **Ms. Eti Solanki and Mr. S.S. Jauhar,**
Advocates.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE

& ORS

.... Judgement Debtors

Through: **Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for**
Judgment Debtor-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

23.01.2017

List before another Bench as the learned counsel for petitioner states that I have appeared as counsel in the aforesaid matter.

List on 02.02.2017, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Original Side).

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 23, 2017

ac