



\$~OS-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS
PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr.S.S.Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS....Judgement
Debtor

Through Mr.Syed Anis Nizami, proxy counsel
for Judgment Debtor-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Shri Brij Kishore Verma and Shri Raj Kishore Verma are the partners of Judgment-Debtor No.4 M/s.Raj Associates. He submits that despite order of this court dated 11.1.2016 the said persons have not filed the affidavit in the format as stated in the said order.

The said two partners of judgment-debtor No.4 shall ensure compliance of order dated 11.1.2016 by filing affidavit of their personal assets in the Form 16A, Appendix E under Order XXI Rule 41(2) of CPC within four weeks from today.

They shall also remain personally present in court on the next date of hearing,

List on 31.7.2017.

JAYANT NATH, J

APRIL 25, 2017/n