



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS
PVT LTD

.... Decree Holder

Through : Mr S.S.Jauhar, Advocate.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT
VENTURE & ORS.

.... Judgement Debtors

Through : Mr Sanjay Agnihotri, Advocate for
JD No.4 with Mr B.K.Verma, Mr Raj
Verma in person.

+ **EX.P. 276/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS
PVT LTD.

.... Decree Holder

Through : Mr S.S.Jauhar, Advocate.

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV)
DELHI & ORS

.... Judgement Debtors

Through : Mr Sanjay Agnihotri, Advocate for
JD No.4 with Mr B.K.Verma, Mr Raj
Verma in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **31.07.2017**

Learned counsel for the judgment debtors submits that the partners of judgment debtor No.4 have filed their affidavits disclosing personal assets in Form-16A, Appendix-E under Order 21 Rule 41(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure (CPC).



Learned counsel for the decree holder disputes the contention and prays for time to examine the affidavits filed by the judgment debtors and make submissions. The partners of judgment debtor No.4 are present in Court. They shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

At request, renotify on 11th September, 2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 31, 2017

‘Sp’