



\$~1-2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012

(2) EX.P. 276/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT. LTD.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.S.S.Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA (JV) DELHI & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Nemo

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **23.04.2018**

Counsel for the Decree Holder submits that affidavits of Mr.Raj Kishore Verma and Mr.Brij Kishore Verma have not been supplied to him. Counsel for the said persons shall supply a copy of the same during the course of the day to the counsel for the Decree Holder. In case any response is to be filed to the affidavits, the same shall be filed within two weeks from today.

List on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

Mr.Brij Kishore Verma and Mr.Raj Kishore Verma shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**APRIL 23, 2018**

**RN**