



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012

+ EX.P. 276/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr.S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS Judgement Debtors

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS Judgement Debtors

Through Mr.Jitender Kumar and Mr.Manish Rai,
Adv. for JD No.4 along Mr.B.K. Verma
and Mr.Raj Verma in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

24.05.2018

Learned counsel for the Decree Holder submits that the affidavit filed by Mr.Brij Kishore Verma and Mr.Raj Kishore Verma does not confirm to the disclosure as is required in terms of the order dated 11.01.2016.

Learned counsel for the Judgment Debtors prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the affidavit strictly in compliance with the direction as passed in the abovementioned order.

List on 10th August, 2018.

Judgment Debtors shall remain personally present on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 24, 2018/Arya