



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EA(OS) 221/2018

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.S.S Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Sanjay Agnihotri & Mr.Syed Anis
Nizami, Advs. for JD-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **18.09.2018**

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has undergone a surgery.

Relist on 1st November, 2018.

Mr.Brij Kishore Verma and Mr.Raj Kishore Verma shall remain personally present on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018/rv