



\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

EX.P. 275/2012 & Ex. Appl. (OS) No.221/2018

**M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

**M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. Sanjay Agnihotri, Adv for J.D.  
Brij Kishore Verma and Raj Verma.  
Mr. H.L. Tikku, Sr. Adv with Mr.  
Sanjay Agnihotri, Adv for JD. No.4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**ORDER**

% **01.11.2018**

1 Mr. Jauhar insists that this matter should be put before HMJ Navin Chawla as he has heard the parties at length. I must state that Mr. Agnihotri disputes this submission of Mr. Jauhar.

2 However, since, Mr. Jauhar insists that the matter be heard by HMJ Navin Chawla in view of what he has stated above, list the captioned matter before the same Bench on 22.11.2018, subject to order of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**NOVEMBER 01, 2018**

**A**