



\$~8-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EA(OS) 221/2018

(9) EX.P. 276/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.S.S.Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA (JV) DELHI & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.H.L.Tiku, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Sanjay
Agnihotri, Mr.Anis Nizmi, Advs. for JD-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

These petitions have been transferred to this Court on a submission made by the counsel for the petitioner that they had been heard in part by this Court. I clarify that these petitions were not heard at all by this Bench and on the last few occasions, only adjournments were sought by one party or the other.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Original Side), list these petitions before the Roster Bench on 14th December, 2018.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2018

RN