



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr.S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr.Sanjay Agnihotri with Mr.Rakesh
Kumar, Advs. for JD No.4 with
Mr.Raj Verma, partner of JD No. 4 in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **04.04.2019**

1. Counsel for Judgment Debtor No.4 seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not well today and requests that the matter be stood over.
2. Mr. Jauhar, Advocate for the decree holder, submits that the Judgment Debtors have not duly complied with the directions contained in the order dated 11.01.2016 whereby they were directed to file an asset disclosure affidavit.
3. Counsel for the Judgment Debtors will ensure that there is due compliance of the direction issued via order dated 11.01.2016.
- 3.1. The affidavit(s) will be filed as directed in Form 16A, Appendix E of the CPC. Needful will be done before the next date of hearing, in case

EX.P. 275/2012

1 of 2



affidavits are not already filed.

4. The partners of Judgment Debtor No.4 firm will remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
5. List the matter on 10.07.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J.

APRIL 04, 2019
neelam

EX.P. 275/2012

2 of 2