



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 275/2012 & Ex. Appl. (OS) No.221/2018

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr. Brij Kishore Verma, Partner of
J.D. No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

10.07.2019

1 It appears that the asset-disclosure affidavit has not been filed in the prescribed form, as directed *vide* order dated 04.04.2019. Though Mr. Brij Kishore Verma, who claims to be one of the partners' in judgment debtor No. 4 is present, the other partner has not made himself available despite direction issued to that effect in the order dated 04.04.2019.

2 Accordingly, issue bailable warrants against the other partner i.e. Mr. Raj Kishore Verma. Bail is set at Rs.10,000/- with one surety of the like amount.

3 Renotify the matter on 04.09.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JULY 10, 2019

A