



\$~O-31 & O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EX.APPL. (OS) 221/2018

**31 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate with
representative for decree holder
company

versus

**M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT
VENTURE & ORS**

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr.Sanjay Agnihotri, Mr.Sandeep
Choudhary and Mr.Akash Kumar,
Advocates for JD
Mr.Sandeep Choudhary and
Mr.Akash Kumar, Advocates for
JD-4
Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Senior Advocate
as Amicus Curiae with Ms.Aakashi
Lodha and Mr.Sanjeevi Seshadri,
Advocates

+ EX.P. 276/2012

**32 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate with
representative for decree holder
company

versus

**M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA
(JV) DELHI & ORS**

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Senior Advocate
as Amicus Curiae with Ms.Aakashi
Lodha and Mr.Sanjeevi Seshadri,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA



ORDER
25.11.2019

%

1. At the request of learned counsel for judgment debtor, list on 03rd December, 2019 at 02:30 PM.
2. Learned counsels for both the parties agree to meet their respective clients to make an endeavour to resolve this matter.
3. If the matter is not resolved, both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date.
4. Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior Advocate and Mr. Sanjeev Kakra, Advocate are appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist this Court with respect to the guidelines to be framed in execution cases.
5. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties as well as learned amicus curiae under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2019
ds