



\$~O-41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EX.APPL.(OS) 221/2018

**41 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.
versus

**M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT
VENTURE & ORS**

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate as amicus curiae with Ms.
Manvi Priya, Ms. Aakanshi Lodha,
Mr. Sanjeevi Sheshadri and Ms.
Niharika Kaul, Advocates.
Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Advocate as
amicus curiae.

+ EX.P. 276/2012

**42 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.
versus

**M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA
(JV) DELHI & ORS**

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate as amicus curiae with Ms.
Manvi Priya, Ms. Aakanshi Lodha,
Mr. Sanjeevi Sheshadri and Ms.
Niharika Kaul, Advocates.
Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Advocate as
amicus curiae.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

03.12.2019

List on 05th December, 2019 at 02:30 PM.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

**DECEMBER 03, 2019
ak**