

\$~O-5 & O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EX.APPL.(OS) 193/2020

5 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ
JOINT VENTURE & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through:

+ EX.P. 276/2012

6 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA
(JV) DELHI & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
13.03.2020

1. Learned counsel for the decree holder has handed over the fresh interrogatories to Brij Kishore Sharma, partner of judgment debtor No.4. Let the reply to the interrogatories be filed on affidavit within two weeks. Reply to the application be also filed within two weeks. Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
2. The brief note of submissions be filed by the judgment debtor before

the next date.

3. List on 24th April, 2020.

4. The judgment debtor shall remain present in Court on the next date.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 13, 2020

ds