



\$~O-9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & E.A.Nos. 279/2021, 193/2020

9 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.

Versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT
VENTURE & ORS Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Rakshita Goyal, Advocate for
Ms.Manisha Agrawal Narain, Advocate for legal
heirs of judgement debtor No. 2.
Mr. Sanjay Agnihotri, Advocate for judgement
debtor No. 4 along with Mr. B.K. Verma and Mr.
Raj Kishore Verma in person.

+ EX.P. 276/2012

10 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS &
BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate.

Versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV)
DELHI & ORS Judgement Debtor

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA



% **ORDER**
05.03.2021

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today as His Lordship is busy in COFEPOSA hearing.

List on 15th April , 2021.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 05, 2021
dss