



\$~O-9 & O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & E.A.Nos.193/2020 & 279/2021

**9 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: NEMO

versus

**M/S MAHARIA RAJ
JOINT VENTURE & ORS**

..... Judgment Debtors

Through: Ms. Rakshita Goyal, Advocate for
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
Advocate for JD-2

+ EX.P. 276/2012

**10 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD**

..... Decree Holder

Through: NEMO

versus

**M/S YOU ONE
MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS.**

.... Judgment Debtors

Through: NEMO

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **05.05.2021**

The hearing has been conducted through video conference.

There is no appearance on behalf of the decree holder.

List on 20th July, 2021.

The order be uploaded on the website of this Court forthwith.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 05, 2021/ds