



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Mr.Manish Agrawal Narain with
Ms.Rakshita Goyal, Adv. for LR's of
JD2, (Mob. No. 9810581812, Email
ID: officeofmanisha@gmail.com

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.01.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Notice issued to counsel for JD no. 4 returned unserved with report
“left/sold” at the given address.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter on **24.03.2022** for purpose already fixed.

Reader

**a/w Surya Malik Grover (DHJS)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)**

JANUARY 18, 2022

neelam