



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through Ms.proxy for Mr.S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through Ms.Rakshita Goyal for Ms.Manisha
Agrawal, Adv. for Lrs of JD no.2.
None for other JDs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **24.03.2022**

Notice issued to JD no. 4 through counsel has been received back
“Left/sold” report. Further, JD no. 1 and 3 also remained un-served.

List the matter for filing fresh address of JD Nos.1, 3 and 4 on
20.05.2022.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2022

neelam