



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 275/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Ms.Tulika Bhatnagar proxy for
Mr.S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms.Manisha Agrawal, Mr.Narain and
Ms.Rakshita Goyal, Advs. for JD
No.2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER
20.05.2022

%

Learned counsel for DH and JD no.2 submit that they are making best efforts to trace the present whereabouts of JD No. 1, 3 and 4.

List the matter for further proceedings on **31.08.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2022
neelam