



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 275/2012 and EX. APPL. (OS) 193/2020

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder
Through: Ms. Tulika Bhatnagar, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate
appeared physically

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Manisha Agrawal Narain and Ms.
Rakshita Goyal, Advocates for LR's of
deceased Judgmen't Debtor No.2
appeared physically

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.08.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.



EX. APPL. (OS) 279/2021 (application filed by legal heirs of deceased Judgment Debtor No.2 u/S 151 CPC)

Perusal of the previous orders reveals that the present application has been filed by the legal heirs of deceased Judgment Debtor no.2 u/S 151 CPC and it is pending to service of Judgment Debtor Nos. 1,3 and 4. Service is not complete.

Last opportunity is granted to applicants/ legal heirs of deceased Judgment Debtor No.2 for placing on record the complete address of Judgment Debtor Nos. 1,3 and 4 and for fresh service of Judgment Debtor Nos. 1,3 and 4 on all the complete addresses, on PF within seven days, by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service be filed atleast one week before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the Decree Holder has stated that Amended Memo of Parties as per the order dated 05.12.2019 is not on record yet. She undertakes to file the same within 15 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 7th December, 2022.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 31, 2022
savita