



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

EX.P. 275/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv. (joined
through VC) with Mr. Bhanu
Thakur, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
Adv. with Ms. Rakshita Goyal,
Adv. for LR's of JD no.2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.05.2023**

**EX. APPL. (OS) 279/2021 (application filed by legal
heirs of deceased Judgment Debtor No.2 u/S 151 CPC
for deleting their names from the array of the parties)**

It is stated by learned counsel for the decree holder that he will file Amended Memo of Parties in terms of order dated 31.08.2022 within a week. The last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

Learned counsel for the decree holder submits that he wants to file short reply to captioned IA. At request, reply, if any, to captioned EA be filed by the decree holder within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

It is stated by learned counsel for the applicants/LRs of JD no.2 that the complete address of the JD no.1,3&4 for service of notice of captioned IA is not traceable and seeks some more time for their substituted service. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being



passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the applicants to take requisite steps for service of captioned EA on JD no.1,3&4 within two weeks.

Re-notify captioned EA for completion of pleadings qua DH/completion of service qua JD no.1,3 &4 on 13.07.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 10, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any