



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
EX.P. 275/2012
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
..... Decree Holder

Through: None.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS
..... Judgement Debtors

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

EX. APPL. (OS) 279/2021 (application filed by legal
heirs of deceased Judgment Debtor No.2 u/S 151 CPC
for deleting their names from the array of the parties)

It is already stated by learned counsel for the decree holder that he does not wish to file any reply to captioned EA and will directly argue the same.

As per office note, e-copy of Citation qua service of JD no.1,3&4 of newspapers “Statesman” and “Nav Bharat” both dated 28.10.2023, are on record.

None is present on behalf of the parties today despite repeated calls. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 05.04.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY2, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any