



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EX.APPL.(OS) 193/2020
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS ..Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan Mr. Rakshita

Goyal, Advs. for LR's of JD No. 2

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Mr. Yuuv

Wadhwa, Advs. for JD No. 4

21

+ EX.P. 276/2012
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS ...Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Shreesh Pathak for Ms. Sangeeta

Bharti, SC for DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment-debtor No. 4, list on 13.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2025/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any