



\$~88 & 89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 275/2012, EX.APPL.(OS) 193/2020
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. SS Jauhar, Adv.
versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Ms. Rakshita
Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.

89

+ EX.P. 276/2012
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. SS Jauhar, Adv.
versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Ms. Rakshita
Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Vohra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

Mr. Vohra, learned counsel for judgment-debtor 4 seeks and is granted time to file his *vakalatnama*.

Since the matter has been pending since 2012, as last and final opportunity, list on 07.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 13, 2025/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:43:35