



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 275/2012**
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD
.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. SS Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Ms. Rakshita
Goyal, Advs. for LRS of JD No. 2
Mr. Deepak Vohra, Mr. Nishant
Gupta, Advs. for JD No. 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

1. This is an execution petition seeking enforcement of the Arbitral Award dated 10.01.2006.
2. As per Mr. Jauhar, learned counsel for the decree holder, a sum of Rs. 2.57 crores is due and payable.
3. In this view of the matter, the account of Shri Brij Kishore Verma, i.e. the partner of judgment-debtor no. 4 bearing no. 06511050097809 held with HDFC Bank is hereby attached and the Manager, HDFC Bank is directed to transfer a sum of Rs.2.57 crores in the name of Registrar-General, Delhi High Court.
4. List for further hearing on 23.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2025/sp