



\$~12-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 275/2012& EX.APPL.(OS) 193/2020, EX.APPL.(OS)
2084/2024
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ JOINT VENTURE & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Adv., Ms. Rakshita
Goyal, Adv. for LR's of JD-2

13

+ EX.P. 276/2012
M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. S S Jauhar, Adv.

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Adv., Ms. Rakshita
Goyal, Adv. for LR's of JD-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

23.09.2025

1. The report of the Registry seems to suggest that the amount has not been deposited by the HDFC Bank pursuant to the Order of this Court dated 11.07.2025
2. Let the Order dated 11.07.2025 be complied with by the HDFC Bank.
3. Mr. Madan, learned counsel for the judgement debtor No. 4 states that he wishes to file an application regarding the account which the partners of the judgement debtor No. 4 can be asked to deposit as and when the application is filed and the same shall be done in accordance with law.



4. The judgment debtor Nos. 1, 3 and 4 shall also file an affidavit regarding the details of their accounts with the transactions from 11.01.2016 onwards.
5. The execution is pending since the year 2012, no further accommodation shall be granted.
6. List along with EX.P. 276/2012 on 24.11.2025.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J